
Bowls Wellington Calendar

Bowls Wellington Event

New Zealand Event

Special Event

Representative Fixture

September
DATE EVENT TIMES VENUE

Monday, 2 September 2024 Entries Close Womens Pre Season Interclub 12 Noon

Friday, 13 September 2024 Entries Close Men's Pre Season Interclub 13 Noon

Saturday, 14 September 2024
Naenae Sayer Hoult Classice Fours                                                           

Mens Event
9am Naenae

Cup and Bowl                                                                                  

(Pre Season Interclub Event)
9am

Sunday, 15 September 2024 Bowls New Zealand AGM Auckland

Naenae Sayer Hoult Classice Fours                                                                                        

Mens Event
9am Naenae

Thursday, 19 September 2024 Massey Avenue Any Combo Triples 11am Massey Avenue

Saturday, 21 September 2024 Victoria Invitation Men's Pairs 9am Victoria

Sunday, 22 September 2024 Victoria Invitation Men's Pairs 9am Victoria

Thursday, 26 September 2024 Hutt Any Combo Triples 12 noon Hutt

Saturday, 28 September 2024 Taita RSA Ladies Classic Fours 9am Naenae

Gough Shield & Banner                                                                  

(Pre Season Interclub Event)
9am

Sunday, 29 September 2024 Taita RSA Ladies Classic Fours 9am Naenae



Bowls Wellington Calendar

Bowls Wellington Event

New Zealand Event

Special Event

Representative Fixture

October
DATE EVENT TIMES VENUE

Tuesday, 1 October 2024 Johnsonville Any Combo Triples 12noon Johnsonville

Thursday, 3 October 2024 Tawa Any Combo Triples 12noon Tawa

Friday, 4 October 2024 Burnside U26 Singles Christchurch

Entries Close Cancer Society Mixed Pairs 12noon

Saturday, 5 October 2024 Burnside U26 Singles Christchurch

Sunday, 6 October 2024 Ready to Roll (Have a Go) Promotion Session 1 1pm ALL CLUBS

Burnside U26 Singles Christchurch

Thursday, 10 October 2024 Massey Ave Any Combo Triples 11am Massey Ave

Thursday, 17 October 2024 Titahi Bay Any Combo Triples 12 noon Titahai Bay

Saturday, 19 October 2024 Dynasty Interclub Round 1 9am

Sunday, 20 October 2024 Wynks Cup vs Manawatu Open 9am Wellington

Wynks Cup vs Manawatu Development 9am Manawatu

Thursday, 24 October 2024 Hutt Any Combo Triples 12 noon Hutt

Miramar Any Combo Triples 10am Miramar

Friday, 25 October 2024 Wilton 4 Bowl Any Combo Pairs 10am Wilton

Saturday, 26 October 2024 Cancer Society Mixed Pairs 9am

Sunday, 27 October 2024 Cancer Society Mixed Pairs 9am

Silverstream 1 to 5 year 2-4-2 Pairs 9am Silverstream

Monday, 28 October 2024 Cancer Society Mixed Pairs 9am

Silverstream 1 to 5 year 2-4-2 Pairs 9am Silverstream



Bowls Wellington Calendar

Bowls Wellington Event

New Zealand Event

Special Event

Representative Fixture

November
DATE EVENT TIMES VENUE

Friday, 1 November 2024 Entries Close Lower Hutt After Hours Open 4's 12noon

Saturday, 2 November 2024 Dynasty Interclub Round 2 9am

Sunday, 3 November 2024 Ready to Roll (Have a Go) Promotion Session 2 1pm ALL CLUBS

Monday, 4 November 2024 Entries Close Para Bowls Championships 12noon

Tuesday, 5 November 2024 Island Bay Melbourne Cup Any Combo Fours 8.30am Island Bay

Wainuiomata Melbourne Cup Any Combo Fours 8.30am Wainuiomata

Wednesday, 6 November 2024 Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Round 1 1pm

Thursday, 7 November 2024 Massey Ave Any Combo Triples 11am Massey Ave

Miramar Any Combo Triples 10am Miramar

Tawa Any Combo Triples 12noon Tawa

Friday, 8 November 2024 Wilton 4 Bowl Any Combo Pairs 10am Wilton

Saturday, 9 November 2024 Dynasty Interclub Round 3 & 4 9am

Wednesday, 13 November 2024 Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Round 2 1pm

Saturday, 16 November 2024 Lower Hutt After Hours Open 4's 9am

Sunday, 17 November 2024 Lower Hutt After Hours Open 4's 9am

Newtown Lamb&Chicken Any Combo Triples 10am Newtown

Monday, 18 November 2024 Lower Hutt After Hours Open 4's 9am

Thursday, 21 November 2024 Oceania Challenge Auckland

Hutt Any Combo Triples 12 noon Hutt

Titahi Bay Any Combo Triples 12 noon Titahi Bay

Friday, 22 November 2024 Oceania Challenge Auckland

Petone Central Men's Thistle Triples 9am Petone Central

Saturday, 23 November 2024 Oceania Challenge Auckland

Bowls Wellington Para-Bowls Championships Naenae

Sunday, 24 November 2024 Oceania Challenge Auckland

Bowls Wellington Para-Bowls Championships Naenae

Monday, 25 November 2024 Whitby Ham&Lamb Any Combo Triples 10am Whitby

Tuesday, 26 November 2024 World Champ of Champ Singles Auckland

Wednesday, 27 November 2024 World Champ of Champ Singles Auckland

Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Round 3 1pm

Thursday, 28 November 2024 World Champ of Champ Singles Auckland

Ryman Healthcare Women's Pennants Round 1 & 2 10am

Friday, 29 November 2024 World Champ of Champ Singles Auckland

Aerial Master Open Singles Entries Close 12Noon



Bowls Wellington Over 60 Pairs Entries Close 12Noon

Saturday, 30 November 2024 World Champ of Champ Singles Auckland

Dynasty Interclub Round 5  & Postponement 9am



Bowls Wellington Calendar

Bowls Wellington Event

New Zealand Event

Special Event

Representative Fixture

December
DATE EVENT TIMES VENUE

Sunday, 1 December 2024 Island Bay Ray Watts Any Combo Fours 8.30am Island Bay

Monday, 2 December 2024 Whitby Ham&Turkey Any Combo Triples 10am Whitby

Tuesday, 3 December 2024 Johnsonville Any Combo Triples 12noon Johnsonville

Wednesday, 4 December 2024 Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Round 4 1pm

Thursday, 5 December 2024 Ryman Healthcare Women's Pennants Round 3 & 4 10am

Tawa Any Combo Triples 12noon Tawa

Friday, 6 December 2024 Wilton 4 Bowl Any Combo Pairs 10am Wilton

Saturday, 7 December 2024 Dynasty Interclub Round 6 & Postponement 9am

Sunday, 8 December 2024 Lyall Bay Ham and Lamb Any Combo Fours 9.30am Lyall Bay

Wednesday, 11 December 2024 Bowls Wellington 60+ Pairs 10am

Thursday, 12 December 2024 Bowls Wellington 60+ Pairs 10am

Saturday, 14 December 2024 Aerial Master Open Singles 9am

Sunday, 15 December 2024 Aerial Master Open Singles 9am

Monday, 16 December 2024 Aerial Master Open Singles 9am

Thursday, 19 December 2024 Hutt Any Combo Triples 12 noon Hutt

Miramar Any Combo Triples 10am Miramar

Titahi Bay Any Combo Triples 12 noon Titahi Bay

Wednesday, 18 December 2024 Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Postponement Day 1pm

Saturday, 21 December 2024 Dynasty Interclub Round 7 9am

Sunday, 22 December 2024 Johnsonville Any Combo Xmas Fours 9am Johnsonville

Monday, 23 December 2024
Kiwi Trophy and Engraving Development Pairs(1-10yr) 

Entries Close
12Noon

Tuesday, 24 December 2024 Centre Office closed till Monday 6th January 4pm

Wednesday, 25 December 2024 Christmas Day
Thursday, 26 December 2024 Boxing Day

Friday, 27 December 2024
 Junior Triples (1-5yr) and Junior Fours (1-5yr)               Entries 

Close
12Noon

Lyall Bay Men's Triples 9.30am Lyall Bay

Saturday, 28 December 2024 Lyall Bay Men's Triples 9.30am Lyall Bay

Tuesday, 31 December 2024 New Years Eve



Bowls Wellington Calendar

Bowls Wellington Event

New Zealand Event

Special Event

Representative Fixture

January
DATE EVENT TIMES VENUE

Wednesday, 1 January 2025 New Years Day
Thursday, 2 January 2025 New Years Holiday

Bowls New Zealand National Singles & Pairs Auckland

Hutt Men's New Year Pairs 9am Hutt

Newtown Any Combo Pairs 10am Newtown

Friday, 3 January 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Singles & Pairs Auckland

Hutt Men's New Year Pairs 9am Hutt

FoxPlan Prestige Pairs Entries Close 12Noon

Saturday, 4 January 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Singles & Pairs Auckland

Hutt Men's New Year Pairs 9am Hutt

Sunday, 5 January 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Singles & Pairs Auckland

Monday, 6 January 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Singles & Pairs Auckland

Tuesday, 7 January 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Singles & Pairs Auckland

Wednesday, 8 January 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Singles & Pairs Auckland

Thursday, 9 January 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Singles & Pairs Auckland

Massey Avenue Any Combo Triples 11am Massey Avenue

Saturday, 11 January 2025 Kiwi Trophy and Engraving Development Pairs (1-10) 9am

Sunday, 12 January 2025 Kiwi Trophy and Engraving Development Pairs (1-10) 9am

Monday, 13 January 2025 Kiwi Trophy and Engraving Development Pairs (1-10) 9am

Tuesday, 14 January 2025 Fox Plan Prestige Pairs 9am

Wednesday, 15 January 2025 Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Round 5 1pm

Fox Plan Prestige Pairs 9am

Thursday, 16 January 2025 Fox Plan Prestige Pairs 9am

Saturday, 18 January 2025
Bowls Wellington Junior Triples                                          

Gibbon Trophy
9am

Miramar Anniversary 2 day Classic 9am Miramar

Newtown Robbie Burns Any Combo Triples 10am Newtown

Sunday, 19 January 2025
Bowls Wellington Junior Fours                                            

McArthur Henry Shield
9am

Miramar Anniversary 2 day Classic Miramar

Monday, 20 January 2025 Men's Taranaki Open Fours 20th-26th January Taranaki

Tuesday, 21 January 2025 Men's Taranaki Open Fours 20th-26th January Taranaki

Wednesday, 22 January 2025 Men's Taranaki Open Fours 20th-26th January

Thursday, 23 January 2025 Ryman Healthcare Women's Pennants Round 5 & 6 10am

Men's Taranaki Open Fours 20th-26th January Taranaki



Friday, 24 January 2025 Men's Taranaki Open Fours 20th-26th January Taranaki

Saturday, 25 January 2025 Men's Taranaki Open Fours 20th-26th January Taranaki

Sunday, 26 January 2025 Tararua Quadrangular Senior Wellington

Tararua Quadrangular  Development Wellington

Men's Taranaki Open Fours 20th-26th January Taranaki

Monday, 27 January 2025 Women's Taranaki Open Fours 28th Jan-2nd Feb Taranaki

Hutt Over 80's and 90's 10am Hutt

Tuesday, 28 January 2025 Women's Taranaki Open Fours 28th Jan-2nd Feb Taranaki

Wednesday, 29 January 2025 Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Round 6 1pm

Women's Taranaki Open Fours 28th Jan-2nd Feb Taranaki

Thursday, 30 January 2025 Women's Taranaki Open Fours 28th Jan-2nd Feb Taranaki

Hutt Any Combo Triples 12 noon Hutt

Miramar Any Combo Triples 10am Miramar

Friday, 31 January 2025 Trans-Tasman Wellington

Women's Taranaki Open Fours 28th Jan-2nd Feb Taranaki



Bowls Wellington Calendar

Bowls Wellington Event

New Zealand Event

Special Event

Representative Fixture

February
DATE EVENT TIMES VENUE

Saturday, 1 February 2025 Trans-Tasman Wellington

Women's Taranaki Open Fours 28th Jan-2nd Feb Taranaki

***Dynasty Interclub Postponement***                                    

This date is for those Clubs without NZ players,                        

Naenae Games, and Women playing Taranaki unless  agreed 

upon by all involved.

Sunday, 2 February 2025 Trans-Tasman Wellington

Women's Taranaki Open Fours 28th Jan-2nd Feb Taranaki

Monday, 3 February 2025 FoxPlan Twilight 3Five 6pm

Tuesday, 4 February 2025 Johnsonville Any Combo Triples 12noon Johnsonville

Wednesday, 5 February 2025 Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Round 7 1pm

Thursday, 6 February 2025 Foxplan Premier Bowls 3Five 9am

Miramar Any Combo Triples 10am Miramar

Friday, 7 February 2025 Johnsonville Over 60's Mixed Triples 9am Johnsonville

Saturday, 8 February 2025 Dynasty Interclub Round 8 & 9 9am

Sunday, 9 February 2025  Charity Wellington Free Ambulance Any Combo Fours 9.30am Titahi Bay

Monday, 10 February 2025 FoxPlan Twilight 3Five 6pm

Thursday, 13 February 2025 Ryman Healthcare Women's Pennants Round 7 & 8 10am 

Friday, 14 February 2025 Octagonal Representative Fixture 9am Wellington

Wilton 4 Bowl Any Combo Pairs 10am Wilton

Saturday, 15 February 2025 Octagonal Representative Fixture 9am Wellington

Hexagonal Development Representative Fixture 9am Whanganui

Sunday, 16 February 2025 Octagonal Representative Fixture 9am Wellington

Hexagonal Development Representative Fixture 9am Whanganui

Monday, 17 February 2025 FoxPlan Twilight 3Five 6pm

Thursday, 20 February 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Fours & Mixed Pairs Christchurch

Hutt Any Combo Triples 12 noon Hutt

Miramar Any Combo Triples 10am Miramar

Titahi Bay Any Combo Triples 12 noon Titahi Bay

Friday, 21 February 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Fours & Mixed Pairs Christchurch

Bowls Wellington 60+ Fours Entries Close 12Noon

Saturday, 22 February 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Fours & Mixed Pairs Christchurch

Island Bay Greco Any Combo 2-4-2 Tournament 8.30am Island Bay

Sunday, 23 February 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Fours & Mixed Pairs Christchurch

Island Bay Greco Any Combo 2-4-2 Tournament 8.30am Island Bay



Monday, 24 February 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Fours & Mixed Pairs Christchurch

FoxPlan Twilight 3Five 6pm

Tuesday, 25 February 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Fours & Mixed Pairs Christchurch
,

Wednesday, 26 February 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Fours & Mixed Pairs Christchurch

Thursday, 27 February 2025 Bowls New Zealand National Fours & Mixed Pairs Christchurch

Massey Ave Any Combo Triples 11am Massey Ave



Bowls Wellington Calendar

Bowls Wellington Event

New Zealand Event

Special Event

Representative Fixture

March
DATE EVENT TIMES VENUE

Saturday, 1 March 2025 Dynasty Interclub Postponement 9am

Sunday, 2 March 2025 Silverstream Invitational 1st year Singles 9am Silverstream

Monday, 3 March 2025 FoxPlan Twilight 3Five 6pm

Tuesday, 4 March 2025 Johnsonville Any Combo Triples 12noon Johnsonville

Wednesday, 5 March 2025 Bowls Wellington 60+ Fours 10am

Thursday, 6 March 2025 Bowls Wellington 60+ Fours 10am

Tawa Any Combo Triples 12noon Tawa

Friday, 7 March 2025 Entries Close First Credit Union Open Pairs 12Noon

Johnsonville Over 60's Mixed Pairs 9am Johnsonville

Saturday, 8 March 2025 Dynasty Interclub Finals 9am

Sunday, 9 March 2025 Dynasty Interclub Finals Postponement 9am

Monday, 10 March 2025 FoxPlan Twilight 3Five 6pm

Masters Representative Fixture 9.30am
Men @ Wellington 

Ladies @ Manawatu

Tuesday, 11 March 2025 Masters Representative Fixture 9.30am
Men @ Wellington 

Ladies @ Manawatu

Wednesday, 12 March 2025 Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Round 8 1pm

Thursday, 13 March 2025 National Intercentre Championships 9am Wellington

Miramar Any Combo Triples 10am Miramar

Friday, 14 March 2025 National Intercentre Championships 9am Wellington

Wainuiomata Over the Hill Classic Any Combo Fours 9am Wainuiomata

Saturday, 15 March 2025 National Intercentre Championships 9am Wellington

Wainuiomata Over the Hill Classic Any Combo Fours 9am Wainuiomata

Sunday, 16 March 2025 National Intercentre Championships 9am Wellington

Hutt 1-10yr Any Combo 2-4-2 Pairs 8.30am Hutt

Titahi Bay Charity Cancer Society Any Combo Fours 9.30am Titahi Bay

Wainuiomata Over the Hill Classic 9am Wainuiomata

Monday, 17 March 2025 FoxPlan Twilight 3Five 6pm

Wednesday, 19 March 2025 Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Round 9 1pm

Thursday, 20 March 2025 Ryman Healthcare Women's Pennants Round 9 10am

Massey Ave Any Combo Triples 11am Massey Ave

Titahi Bay Any Combo Triples 12 noon Titahi Bay

Saturday, 22 March 2025 First Credit Union Open Pairs 8.30am

Sunday, 23 March 2025 First Credit Union Open Pairs 8.30am

Newtown Any Combo Triples 10am Newtown



Monday, 24 March 2025 First Credit Union Open Pairs 8.30am

FoxPlan Twilight 3Five 6pm
,

Wednesday, 26 March 2025 Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Rnd 10 1pm

Thursday, 27 March 2025
Ryman Healthcare Ladies Pennants                        

Postponement Day
10am

Hutt Any Combo Triples Gala 12 noon Hutt

Miramar Any Combo Triples 10am Miramar

Friday, 28 March 2025 Wilton Classic Fours (Day 1) 8.30am Wilton

Entries Close Henselite Open Triples 12Noon

Saturday, 29 March 2025 Wilton Classic Fours (Day 2) 8.30am Wilton

Sunday, 30 March 2025
Ryman Healthcare Champion of Champion                                     

Junior (1-5) Singles
9am Upper Hutt

Monday, 31 March 2025 FoxPlan Twilight 3Five 6pm



Bowls Wellington Calendar

Bowls Wellington Event

New Zealand Event

Special Event

Representative Fixture

April
DATE EVENT TIMES VENUE

Tuesday, 1 April 2025 Johnsonville Any Combo Triples 12noon Johnsonville

Wednesday, 2 April 2025 Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Postponement Day 1pm

Thursday, 3 April 2025 National Interlub Championships 8.30am Wellington

Massey Ave Any Combo Triples 11am Massey Ave

Tawa Any Combo Triples 12 noon Tawa

Friday, 4 April 2025 National Interlub Championships 8.30am Wellington
,

Entries Close Bowls Wellington Over 60's Singles 12Noon

Entries Close Bowls Wellington Easter Pairs 12Noon

Saturday, 5 April 2025 National Interlub Championships 8.30am Wellington

Titahi Bay Keith Munroe Charity Invitational Fours 9.30am Titahi Bay

Sunday, 6 April 2025 National Interlub Championships 8.30am Wellington

Monday, 7 April 2025 FoxPlan Twilight 3Five 6pm

Wednesday, 9 April 2025 Ryman Healthcare Men's Pennants Finals Day 1pm

Friday, 11 April 2025 Wilton 4 Boal Any Combo Pairs 10am Wilton

Saturday, 12 April 2025 Henselite Open Triples 8.30am

Sunday, 13 April 2025 Henselite Open Triples 8.30am

Monday, 14 April 2025 Henselite Open Triples 8.30am

FoxPlan Twilight 3Five 6pm

Wednesday, 16 April 2025 Bowls Wellington Over 60's Singles 10am Naenae
,

Thursday, 17 April 2025 Bowls Wellington Over 60's Singles 9am Naenae

Titahi Bay Any Combo Triples 12 noon Titahi Bay

Friday, 18 April 2025 Bowls Wellington Easter Pairs 8.30am

Kittyhawk National Under 21 Singles 8.30am Naenae

Saturday, 19 April 2025 Bowls Wellington Easter Pairs 8.30am

Kittyhawk National Under 21 Singles 8.30am Naenae

Sunday, 20 April 2025 Bowls Wellington Easter Pairs 8.30am

Kittyhawk National Under 21 Singles 8.30am Naenae

Monday, 21 April 2025 Bowls Wellington Easter Pairs Reserve Day 8.30am

Kittyhawk National Under 21 Singles 8.30am Naenae

Wednesday, 23 April 2025 Bowls Wellington Over 60's Finals Day 10am

Thursday, 24 April 2025 Bowls Wellington Over 60's Finals Day * (if required) 10am

Hutt Any Combo Triples 12 noon Hutt

Friday, 25 April 2025 Miramar ANZAC Classic 9am Miramar



Saturday, 26 April 2025 Bowls Wellington Champ of Champ Fours 8.30am

Johnsonville Junior (1-5yr) Classic Fours 8.30am Johnsonville

Sunday, 27 April 2025 Bowls Wellington Champ of Champ Triples 8.30am

Johnsonville Junior (1-5yr) Classic Fours 8.30am Johnsonville

Petone Central Men's Rugby Tournament 9am Petone Central

Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Bambery and Lynch Trophies 10am



Bowls Wellington Calendar

Bowls Wellington Event

New Zealand Event

Special Event

Representative Fixture

May
DATE EVENT TIMES VENUE

Thursday, 1 May 2025 Tawa Any Combo Triples 12 noon Tawa

Saturday, 3 May 2025 National Bowls 3Five Championships Auckland

WKWM 1-5 Junior Representative Event Wellington

Sunday, 4 May 2025
Bowls Wellington Champion of Champion                       Mixed 

Pairs
8.30am

Saturday, 10 May 2025 Bowls Wellington Champion of Champion Pairs 8.30am

Sunday, 11 May 2025 Bowls Wellington Champion of Champion Singles 8.30am

Saturday, 17 May 2025 Bowls Wellington Champion of Champion As needed 8.30am

Sunday, 18 May 2025 Bowls Wellington Champion of Champion As needed 8.30am

Saturday, 24 May 2025 Bowls Wellington Champion of Champion Finals Weekend 8.30am Naenae Indoor

Sunday, 25 May 2025 Bowls Wellington Champion of Champion Finals Weekend 8.30am Naenae Indoor



Sunday, 1 June 2025 Lyall Bay Kings Birthday Any Combo Fours 8.30am Lyall Bay


